

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.18417 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |  |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 3.     | 03.09.2025 | <p><b><u>VS, J</u></b></p> <p>Today when the matter came up for hearing, the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation, has furnished a copy of the instructions of the Executive Engineer, WRD, M.I. Division, dated 23.08.2025, disputing the works done by the petitioner.</p> <p>In view of the same, the respondents are directed to file counter in the present case.</p> <p>Post after three (03) weeks, for filing counter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>VS, J</u></b></p> <p>JLV</p> |  |

